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ADMINISTRATOR  
Stephen A. Perry  
(202) 501-0800 
stephen.perry@gsa.gov 

 
 

DEPUTY  
ADMINISTRATOR  
David L. Bibb 
(202) 501-1226 
david.bibb@gsa.gov 

 CHIEF OF STAFF 
Karl H. Reichelt 
(202) 501-1216 
karl.reichelt@gsa.gov 

FEDERAL  
SUPPLY SERVICE   
Donna D. Bennett 
(703) 605-5400 
donna.bennett@gsa.gov 

FEDERAL  
TECHNOLOGY  
SERVICE 
Sandra N. Bates 
(703) 306-6020 
sandra.bates@gsa.gov 

PUBLIC BUILDINGS  
SERVICE  
F. Joseph Moravec 
(202) 501-1100 
joseph.moravec@gsa.gov 

 

OFFICE OF  
GOVERNMENTWIDE  
POLICY 
G. Martin Wagner 
(202) 501-8880 
marty.wagner@gsa.gov 

NEW ENGLAND 
REGION  
BOSTON, MA 
Dennis R. Smith 
(617) 565-5860 
dennis.smith@gsa.gov 

NORTHEAST AND 
CARIBBEAN REGION 
NEW YORK, NY  
Eileen Long-Chelales 
(212) 264-2600 
eileen.longchelales@gsa.gov 

MID-ATLANTIC  
REGION  
PHILADELPHIA, PA   
Barbara L. Shelton 
(215) 446-4900 
barbara.shelton@gsa.gov 

SOUTHEAST  
SUNBELT REGION 
ATLANTA, GA 
Edwin E. Fielder, Jr. 
(404) 331-3200 
ed.fielder@gsa.gov 

GREAT LAKES 
REGION 
CHICAGO, IL 
James C. Handley 
(312) 353-5395 
james.handley@gsa.gov 

THE HEARTLAND  
REGION 
KANSAS CITY, MO 
Bradley Scott 
(816) 926-7201 
bradley.scott@gsa.gov 

GREATER 
SOUTHWEST REGION 
FT. WORTH, TX 
Scott Armey 
(817) 978-2321 
scott.armey@gsa.gov 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN  
REGION 
DENVER, CO 
Larry Trujillo 
(303) 236-7329 
larry.trujillo@gsa.gov 

PACIFIC RIM  
REGION 
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 
Peter G. Stamison 
(415) 522-3001 
peter.stamison@gsa.gov 

NORTHWEST/ 
ARCTIC REGION 
AUBURN, WA 
Jon R. Kvistad 
(253) 931-7000 
jon.kvistad@gsa.gov 

NATIONAL 
CAPITAL REGION 
WASHINGTON, DC 
Donald C. Williams 
(202) 708-9100 
dc.williams@gsa.gov 

 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF  
FINANCIAL OFFICER 
Kathleen M. Turco 
(202) 501-1721 
kathleen.turco@gsa.gov 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF  
ACQUISITION OFFICER 
Karl H. Reichelt* 
(202) 501-1216 
karl.reichelt@gsa.gov 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF  
PEOPLE OFFICER  
Gail T. Lovelace 
(202) 501-0398 
gail.lovelace@gsa.gov 
 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF  
INFORMATION OFFICER 
Michael Carleton 
(202) 501-1000 
michael.carleton@gsa.gov 

OFFICE OF 
CONGRESSIONAL & 
INTERGOV AFFAIRS  
Clinton S. Robinson 
(202) 501-0563 
clinton.robinson@gsa.gov 

OFFICE OF CITIZEN  
SERVICES &  
COMMUNICATIONS  
M.J. Jameson 
(202) 501-0705 
mj.jameson@gsa.gov 

OFFICE OF  
SMALL BUSINESS 
UTILIZATION 
Felipe Mendoza 
(202) 501-1021 
felipe.mendoza@gsa.gov 

OFFICE OF  
PERFORMANCE 
IMPROVEMENT 
Susan Marshall 
(202) 501-0670 
susan.marshall@gsa.gov 

OFFICE OF 
GENERAL COUNSEL 
Ray McKenna 
(202) 501-2200 
raymond.mckenna@gsa.gov 

OFFICE OF  
CIVIL RIGHTS  
Madeline Caliendo 
(202) 501-0767  
madeline.caliendo@gsa.gov 

OFFICE OF 
INSPECTOR GENERAL 
Daniel R. Levinson 
(202) 501-0450 
daniel.levinson@gsa.gov 

GSA BOARD OF 
CONTRACT APPEALS 
Stephen M. Daniels 
(202) 501-0585 
stephen.daniels@gsa.gov 
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